
Our Expert Team

Glenn Standen

Chief Executive Officer

glenn@leppard.co.za

+27 82 829 4895

Andrea Minnaar

Executive Head of Underwriting

andrea@leppard.co.za

+27 83 650 6460

Liam Hederman

Executive Head of Technology

liam@leppard.co.za

+27 82 364 1548

Milesha Chetty

Executive Head of Marketing

milesha@leppard.co.za

+27 83 775 6912

Kerry Waugh

Head of Security Liability

kerry@leppard.co.za

+27 83 460 1767

Steve von Roretz

Chairman

steve@leppard.co.za

+27 83 326 6319

Prenel Manikam

Executive Head of Finance

prenel@leppard.co.za

+27 73 221 6981

Fatima Ebrahim

Executive Head of Claims 
and Risk

fatima@leppard.co.za

+27 82 778 6026

Vanessa Kleber

Head of Corporate Risks

vanessa@leppard.co.za

+27 83 460 1767

Irene Abrahams

Senior Liability Underwriter

irene@leppard.co.za

+27 81 021 2777
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Leppard and Associates (Pty) Ltd is an Authorised Financial Services Provider (FSP 274). Underwritten by
Lombard Insurance Company Limited, a Licensed and Authorised Financial Services Provider (FSP 1596).

UNDERWRITTEN BY

Office hours Monday-Friday 8:00 - 16:30
011 459 1640           www.leppard.co.za

Janine Davis 

Medical Malpractice 
Underwriter

janine@leppard.co.za

+27 72 118 6445

Thokozile Gwala

Security & Liability Underwriter

thokozile@leppard.co.za

+27 61 112 1733

Sabelo Kaluba 

PI Underwriter

sabelo@leppard.co.za

+27 81 28 29527

Joel Baloyi

PI Underwriter

joel@leppard.co.za

+27 76 596 8997 

Jonnette Lancaster

PI Schemes Underwriter

jonnette@leppard.co.za

+27 82 682 7469 

Ryan Naven

Directors & Officers Underwriter

ryan@leppard.co.za

+27 74 899 3893

Atiso Tsotetsi 

Liability Underwriter

atiso@leppard.co.za

+27 73 187 0806

Keith Mumford

Head of Single Projects PI

keith@leppard.co.za

+27 82 377 8364

Helen Marais 

PI Underwriter

helen@leppard.co.za

+27 82 783 4604

Margaret Nel

PI Schemes Underwriter

margaret@leppard.co.za 

+27 82 579 2827
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